## Local Conservation Photo Contest in conjunction with the Franklin County Fair OPEN CLASS YOUTH Photography Class.

The Franklin County Conservation District will sponsor the *Best Conservation Photo; Junior Division* (*Open Class*) and provide a \$10.00 cash prize for the award at the Franklin County Fair. The winning photo will also be entered into Kansas Association of Conservation District (KACD) State Contest with possibility for additional cash prize at KACD Contest.

To participate in the Franklin County Conservation Districts Conservation Photo Contest entries must follow all rules as printed in the Franklin County Fair book that pertain to youth open class photography.

Subject matter must be CONSERVATION PRACTICES (such as cover crops, waterways, terraces, pollinators, pest management, wildlife habitat, water quality & soil health).

The winning photograph must be surrendered to the Franklin County Conservation District immediately after the fair for submission to the KACD contest. The photographer and a parent will be required to sign a release form for KACD. **After photo is surrendered and release is signed the \$10 cash prize will be awarded at the conservation district office.** 

- Photos must have been taken between August 1 of the previous year and July 1 of current year.
- Minor digital enhancements for cropping, red eye removal, filters and corrective functions are permitted; but images that have been altered in any significant manner will be disqualified.
- Previously published photos may not be entered.
- Upon surrendering winning photo to the Franklin County Conservation District, the photographer
  must also provide a typed brief description of photo; date and location photo was taken; entrants
  name, age, address; and the words FRANKLIN COUNTY and slide this paper into the plastic
  sleeve with the photo. PHOTO RELEASE FORM (on attached page) must be completed and
  placed in the plastic sleeve with each photo as well.
- The Conservation District Office is located in the USDA Service Center at 343 West 23rd in south Ottawa.

## KANSAS ASSOCIATION OF CONSERVATION DISTRICTS PHOTO/PUBLICITY RELEASE

As the parent/legal guardian of the photographer (please print the name of the photographer)	
form for any current and future educational and promotional prog	,
Conservation Districts (KACD) or its assignees. I recognize this imits assignees. Any individual appearing in this image is aware of in the case of minor(s), a parent or a legal guardian of the minor(s) in	this release, and that person(s), or
I have read and understand the KACD Photo/Publicity Release.	
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date
Print the name of photographer	Phone
Signature or Parent/Guardian Signature of Individual appearing in image	Print name of Individual